112 113
   Adaptation and Versatility
•  Versions with hydraulic unit and built-in buffer tank
to reduce the frequency of compressor stops and
starts
•  Available with plate heat exchangers (KWA) or with
Multi-tube heat exchangers (KWM)
•  Series production condensation pressure control

Bacnet/Lonworks communication
Energy meter
Codification:
Size Power
KWA
Series N - Scroll compressor
S - Standard / P - Hydraulic unit / H - Hydraulic unit with buffer tank
3 - 400 V/III/50 Hz without neutral
W - R-410A
I - Reversible heat pump
R - Cooling only
NS3W
ATLANTIA
Options
 Option Included as standard - Not applicable
116 117KEYTER  ATLANTIA CHILLERS AND HEAT PUMPS
ATLANTIA
Technical data
KWA/KWM models 1100 1120 1150 1190 2210 2225 2240 2270 2300 2340 2380
Cooling only version (R)
Cooling
Cooling power (1) kW 101.2 111.2 135.6 169.5 165.0 193.8 222.5 246.9 271.2 305.1 338.9
TR 29 32 39 48.5 47 55.5 63.5 70.5 77.5 87 96.5
kBTU/hr 345.3 379.4 462.7 578.4 563.1 661.1 759.1 842.3 925.5 1040.9 1156.4
Total absorbed power (2) kW 31.9 35.8 47.1 55.3 51.8 61.7 71.6 82.9 94.2 102.4 110.6
EER (3) W/W 3.1 3.1 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.1
BTU/(hrxW) 10.8 10.6 9.8 10.5 10.9 10.7 10.6 10.2 9.8 10.2 10.5
ESEER (3) 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.8
SEER (4) 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.9
ŋs,c (5) 192% 192% 193% 186% 192% 192% 193% 186% 181% 188% 195%
SEPR (-7ºC) (6) 6.2 6.0 5.9 5.7 6.2 6.0 5.9 5.7 5.5 5.7 5.9
SEPR (+8ºC) (6) 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.5 3.6
Heat pump version (I)
Cooling
mode
Cooling power (1) kW - - - - 163.9 192.3 220.8 245.0 269.2 302.8 336.4
Total absorbed power (2) kW - - - - 52.7 62.8 73.0 84.5 96.0 104.3 112.7
EER (3) W/W - - - - 3.1 3.1 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.9 3.0
ESEER (3) - - - - 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.7
SEER (4) - - - - 5.0 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.5
ŋs,c (5) - - - - 198% 191% 186% 176% 168% 173% 177%
Heating
mode
Heating power (7) kW - - - - 191.1 226.6 262.0 283.6 305.3 342.7 377.6
Total absorbed power (2) kW - - - - 46.5 55.2 63.9 73.9 83.9 92.7 98.1
COP (3) W/W - - - - 4.1 4.1 4.1 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.8
SCOP (4) - - - - 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.0 3.7 3.8 4.0
ŋs,h  (5) - - - - 159% 160% 161% 150% 142% 145% 152%
Technical characteristics
Electrical supply 400 V/III/50 HZ without neutral
Cooling
circuit
Refrigerant fluid/GWP Kg CO2 R410A/2088
Type of compressor Hermetic scroll
No. circuits/compressors 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 2/4 2/4 2/4 2/4 2/4 2/4 2/4
No. power stages 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Hydraulic
circuit
Water flow m3/h 16.7 19.2 23.4 29.2 28.4 33.4 38.3 42.5 46.7 52.6 58.4
KWA series type heat exchanger Stainless steel welded plate heat exchanger
KWM series type heat exchanger - - - - Multi-tube heat exchanger
Hydraulic connections VICTAULIC 3" VICTAULIC 4" DN80 DN80 DN80 DN80 DN80 DN100 DN100
Outdoor fan